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Frank Ryan

From: robert peck [rpeck1@maine.rr.com]
Sent: Saturday, January 01, 2005 11:03 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] CUMMINGS, BULGER, West Troy, 1850 - 1910

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

My great grandfather is Terrence CUMMINGS, born 1824 in No. Ire., s/o Mark and Nancy 
CUMMINGS. Imm. to U.S. c.1838 and settled in West Troy where he owned and operated a grocery 

and livery for many years. Active in politics in West Troy and later in Watervliet. He died 
in 1910. 

 
Terrence married Ellen BULGER, c. 1858. She was born in Ireland c. 1833, d/o Edward and Ellen 

BULGER. Imm. 
c. 1836. Terrence and Ellen had five children. Ellen died 1904. 

 
I have much info on the family of Terrence and Ellen and their descendants which I am willing 
to share but seek info on the parents and ancestors of Ellen BULGER. 

 
Any help would be appreciated. 

Bob Peck (Portland, ME) 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 



2

Frank Ryan

From: Pat Wood [twigs3@harbornet.com]
Sent: Saturday, January 01, 2005 11:27 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] West Troy Irish

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

My George EARLS and Mary Ann MCDONOUGH were both born in Ireland ca 1825. I suspect that they 
were from the west Galway / Clare area. 

 
By 1848 they were married and settled in West Troy [now Watervliet] in St.  

Patrick's parish. 
 

Their daughter Eliza Jane married Edward COATES, and this couple settled in Brooklyn. 
 

We know that there were visits to Eliza's family in Watervliet and Cohoes until the early 
1920s. But, we haven't been able to reconstruct after the 1880 census. Eliza's 2 sisters, 
Mary Margaret and Catherine, no doubt married ... and we have no idea of the married names. 

 
Any ideas of what to investigate next would be most welcome. 

 
FYI, the cemeteries don't have records of the parents' burials. [Mother between 1870-75, and 

father George after 1885.] 
 

Most persons with the surname of Earls / Earles in the greater Troy / Albany area were from 
England.  This Earls line is most definitely from Ireland. 

 
Thanks very much. 
Pat  

 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Michael McAlonie [mmcalonie@msn.com]
Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 1:47 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

I have ancestors that I know are buried in St Patricks in Watervliet, and have corner markers 
with their name there, but they are not recorded in their card file at St Agnes.  I was told 

that records were burnt in a fire at a storage building at the cemetery and when the diocese 
took over what records they did have at St Pats they walked the cemetery and made up cards 

for each stone.  So just because they are not in the records doesn't mean they are not there.  
 

  FYI, the cemeteries don't have records of the parents' burials. [Mother  
  between 1870-75, and father George after 1885.] 

 
  Thanks very much. 
  Pat  

 
 

 
  ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

  Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  
  http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/<http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/> 

 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Pat Wood [twigs3@harbornet.com]
Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 9:05 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Thanks very much for the reply.  A question... based on your note... 
 

Where are those headstone cards that were made up as a result of the Diocese's walk thru of 
old St Pat's cemetery  in Watervliet ... if they are not at St Agnes cemetery? 

 
I visited the combined St Agnes / St Pat's office in October, 1998 without any success. At 

that time I heard the fire story. But, no one mentioned that there was a list of headstone 
cards. 

 
Thanks again. 
Pat 

 
 

 
 

**** All outgoing mail scanned by Norton Anti-virus **** 
----- Original Message ----- 

From: "Michael McAlonie" <mmcalonie@msn.com> 
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 

Sent: Saturday, January 01, 2005 10:47 PM 
Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish 
 

 
>I have ancestors that I know are buried in St Patricks in Watervliet, and  

>have corner markers with their name there, but they are not recorded in  
>their card file at St Agnes.  I was told that records were burnt in a fire  

>at a storage building at the cemetery and when the diocese took over what  
>records they did have at St Pats they walked the cemetery and made up cards  

>for each stone.  So just because they are not in the records doesn't mean  
>they are not there. 

> 
>  FYI, the cemeteries don't have records of the parents' burials. [Mother 
>  between 1870-75, and father George after 1885.] 

> 
>  Thanks very much. 

>  Pat 
> 

> 
> 

>  ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
>  Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 

>  http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/<http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/> 
> 
> 

> 
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
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> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
> 

> 
>  

 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Michael McAlonie [mmcalonie@msn.com]
Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 6:57 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

That's what didn't make sense to me.  My gGrandfather James H Radigan has corner markers with 
his full name on them, but they were not included in the St Pats card file that IS AT St 

Agnes.  I guess they didn't look down in that spot when walking the cemetery, who knows.  I 
usually have to clear grass away each year.  There is also an "old range" section of the 

cemetery or something like that, and they did not at first find James' father Patrick 
Radigan, (who has corner markers in another spot saying ONLY Radigan)  in the file, but when 

they looked in the older section's files they found his complete information with date of 
death and section, year purchased, etc.  It was 1888.  So SOME old records survived somehow.  

I was confused.  I don't really know what records survived or exactly how they organize them.  
But they have been friendly and accommodating and patient with all of my questions.    
 

When my GGgrandfather Robert McAlonie died in 1879 and his wife 3 days later, The Rev. 
William F Sheehan who was a long time pastor at St Patrick's (he opened St Coleman's home) 

became the legal guardian of their 4 children all baptized at St. Pats.  But there are no 
records of the parents being buried there, or at St Agnes where he owned a plot.  It's 

frustrating.   
 

Funny enough, in 1900 my GGgrandfather Thomas Mahoney of Watervliet,  whose family was 
married and buried at St Patricks,  was listed as occupation: cemetery "sup't" in the census.  

I hope it wasn't him who was in charge of the old records. 
 
Mike 

  ----- Original Message ----- 
  From: Pat Wood<mailto:twigs3@harbornet.com> 

  To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com<mailto:NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 
  Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 9:05 AM 

  Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish 
 

 
  Thanks very much for the reply.  A question... based on your note... 

 
  Where are those headstone cards that were made up as a result of the 
  Diocese's walk thru of old St Pat's cemetery  in Watervliet ... if they are 

  not at St Agnes cemetery? 
 

  I visited the combined St Agnes / St Pat's office in October, 1998 without 
  any success. At that time I heard the fire story. But, no one mentioned that 

  there was a list of headstone cards. 
 

  Thanks again. 
  Pat 

 
 
 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Pat Wood [twigs3@harbornet.com]
Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 7:28 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] RE St Agnes Office

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Mike 
 

Thanks very much for the explanation re those cards. 
 

Now, I am frustrated! Heaven only knows when I'll be able to get back to the office at St 
Agnes to see if my George and Mary Ann Earls appear on one of those cards. Do you think that 

if I write to St Agnes that the person who opens the letter will have a clue as to what I'm 
asking about? 

 
BTW, what do you mean by a 'corner marker'?  That's a cemetery term unfamiliar to me. I know 
headstone, gravestone, and mausoleum. 

 
When I was able to visit the area back in 1998 I did walk thru St Pat's.  

Enjoyed reading the stones.  Wouldn't it be grand if the content of those cards could be 
published? 

 
Pat 

 
 

**** All outgoing mail scanned by Norton Anti-virus **** 
----- Original Message ----- 
From: "Michael McAlonie" <mmcalonie@msn.com> 

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 
Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 3:57 PM 

Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish 
 

 
> That's what didn't make sense to me.  My gGrandfather James H Radigan has  

> corner markers with his full name on them, but they were not included in  
> the St Pats card file that IS AT St Agnes.  I guess they didn't look down  

> in that spot when walking the cemetery, who knows.  I usually have to  
> clear grass away each year.  There is also an "old range" section of the  
> cemetery or something like that, and they did not at first find James'  

> father Patrick Radigan, (who has corner markers in another spot saying  
> ONLY Radigan)  in the file, but when they looked in the older section's  

> files they found his complete information with date of death and section,  
> year purchased, etc.  It was 1888.  So SOME old records survived somehow.  

> I was confused.  I don't really know what records survived or exactly how  
> they organize them.  But they have been friendly and accommodating and  

> patient with all of my questions. 
> 

> When my GGgrandfather Robert McAlonie died in 1879 and his wife 3 days  
> later, The Rev. William F Sheehan who was a long time pastor at St  
> Patrick's (he opened St Coleman's home) became the legal guardian of their  

> 4 children all baptized at St. Pats.  But there are no records of the  
> parents being buried there, or at St Agnes where he owned a plot.  It's  

> frustrating. 
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> 
> Funny enough, in 1900 my GGgrandfather Thomas Mahoney of Watervliet,  

> whose family was married and buried at St Patricks,  was listed as  
> occupation: cemetery "sup't" in the census.  I hope it wasn't him who was  

> in charge of the old records. 
> 

> Mike 
>  ----- Original Message -----  

>  From: Pat Wood<mailto:twigs3@harbornet.com> 
>  To:  

> NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com<mailto:NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 
>  Sent: Sunday, January 02, 2005 9:05 AM 
>  Subject: Re: [TIGS] West Troy Irish 

> 
> 

>  Thanks very much for the reply.  A question... based on your note... 
> 

>  Where are those headstone cards that were made up as a result of the 
>  Diocese's walk thru of old St Pat's cemetery  in Watervliet ... if they  

> are 
>  not at St Agnes cemetery? 

> 
>  I visited the combined St Agnes / St Pat's office in October, 1998  
> without 

>  any success. At that time I heard the fire story. But, no one mentioned  
> that 

>  there was a list of headstone cards. 
> 

>  Thanks again. 
>  Pat 

> 
> 

> 
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 

> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
> 

> 
>  

 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Jeanne M. Keefe [keefej@rpi.edu]
Sent: Monday, January 03, 2005 3:12 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] New Index Available on TIGS Website

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hello all: 
I have just posted Joan Howe's index of names taken from the 1902 book: 

<Project-TroyPoliceRecords.htm>The History of the Police Department of Troy, N.Y. from 1786 
to 1902, Illustrated, historical, and biographical, Including a Digest of the Lansingburgh 

Department. 
 

at the TIGS site: http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ProjectPage.htm. 
Thanks you Joan for all your hard work! 

Jeanne 
 
 

 
 

 
Jeanne M. Keefe 

Vice President, Visual Resources Association <http://www.vraweb.org/>www.vraweb.org 
Visual Resources Librarian 

Architecture Library 
Greene Building, Rm 306 

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180 
Tel: 518-276-2727 

Fax: 518-276-6753 
E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu   

 
 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Joan Howe [joanhowe@earthlink.net]
Sent: Monday, January 03, 2005 7:03 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: RE: [TIGS] New Index Available on TIGS Website

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Jeanne, 
 

Shall I post your message to the Rensselaer County list and Albany list? 
 

Joan 
 

> [Original Message] 
> From: Jeanne M. Keefe <keefej@rpi.edu> 

> To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 
> Date: 1/3/2005 2:12:18 PM 
> Subject: [TIGS] New Index Available on TIGS Website 

> 
> Hello all: 

> I have just posted Joan Howe's index of names taken from the 1902 book: 
> <Project-TroyPoliceRecords.htm>The History of the Police Department of  

> Troy, N.Y. from 1786 to 1902, Illustrated, historical, and  
> biographical, Including a Digest of the Lansingburgh Department. 

> 
> at the TIGS site: http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ProjectPage.htm. 

> Thanks you Joan for all your hard work! 
> Jeanne 
> 

> 
> 

> 
> 

> Jeanne M. Keefe 
> Vice President, Visual Resources Association  

> <http://www.vraweb.org/>www.vraweb.org 
> Visual Resources Librarian 

> Architecture Library 
> Greene Building, Rm 306 
> Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 

> 110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180 
> Tel: 518-276-2727 

> Fax: 518-276-6753 
> E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu 

> 
> 

> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  

> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  
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http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Michael McAlonie [mmcalonie@msn.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2005 4:44 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] meeting

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

when/ where is the next meeting?  Thanks, Mike 
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Jeanne M. Keefe [keefej@rpi.edu]
Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2005 9:13 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] meeting

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Hi all: 
At the last meeting we decided that this month we would meet at the Capital District Celtic 

Arts Assoc on River Street at 6:15 on Wednesday, January 19th. See you then. 
Jeanne 

 
At 04:43 PM 1/11/2005, you wrote: 

>when/ where is the next meeting?  Thanks, Mike 
> 

> 
>==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy  
>Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 

 
Jeanne M. Keefe 

Vice President, Visual Resources Association <http://www.vraweb.org/>www.vraweb.org 
Visual Resources Librarian 

Architecture Library 
Greene Building, Rm 306 

Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180 

Tel: 518-276-2727 
Fax: 518-276-6753 
E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu   

 
 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Bill and Cathy McGrath [seamus@capital.net]
Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2005 11:55 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: [TIGS] Burden Project Volunteer

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Looking to hear from LISA McKERN, who volunteered to work on the Burden Death Record Project. 
 

All email to Lisa is being returned as undeliverable.  Please contact: 
 

Bill McGrath 
Clifton Park, NY 

 
email:   seamus@capital.net 

 
 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: Donna K. Vaughn [dkvaughn@nycap.rr.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2005 6:43 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] meeting

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Do we have an agenda?  I hope to be at this meeting. 
 

Donna 
----- Original Message -----  

From: "Jeanne M. Keefe" <keefej@rpi.edu> 
To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2005 9:13 AM 
Subject: Re: [TIGS] meeting 

 
 
> Hi all: 

> At the last meeting we decided that this month we would meet at the 
Capital 

> District Celtic Arts Assoc on River Street at 6:15 on Wednesday, January 
> 19th. See you then. 

> Jeanne 
> 

> At 04:43 PM 1/11/2005, you wrote: 
> >when/ where is the next meeting?  Thanks, Mike 

> > 
> > 
> >==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

> >Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
> >http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 

> 
> Jeanne M. Keefe 

> Vice President, Visual Resources Association 
> <http://www.vraweb.org/>www.vraweb.org 

> Visual Resources Librarian 
> Architecture Library 

> Greene Building, Rm 306 
> Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
> 110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180 

> Tel: 518-276-2727 
> Fax: 518-276-6753 

> E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu 
> 

> 
> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 

> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
> http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 

> 
 
 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 



16

Frank Ryan

From: CWald36709@aol.com
Sent: Wednesday, January 12, 2005 7:21 PM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] meeting

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

Will the meetings always be on Wednesday evenings now? 
Carol 

 
 

==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== Troy Irish Genealogy Society website 
http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 
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Frank Ryan

From: BMACKEY [BMACKEY@NYCAP.RR.COM]
Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2005 10:48 AM
To: NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com
Subject: Re: [TIGS] Fwd: [Rensselaer] Researchers - Rensselaer County

Categories: GENEALOGY TIGS

HI 
PLEASE REMOVE OUR EMAIL ADDRESS FROM YOUR LIST.WE WILL BE AWAY FOR A LONG  

VACATION TIL APRIL...                     MACKEY'S VE 
DONNA 

----- Original Message -----  
From: "Jeanne M. Keefe" <keefej@rpi.edu> 

To: <NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC-L@rootsweb.com> 
Sent: Monday, January 24, 2005 3:36 PM 

Subject: [TIGS] Fwd: [Rensselaer] Researchers - Rensselaer County 
 
 

> 
>>Resent-Date: Mon, 24 Jan 2005 11:51:29 -0700 

>>X-Original-Sender: Lauriethompson4@aol.com Mon Jan 24 11:51:28 2005 
>>From: Lauriethompson4@aol.com 

>>Date: Mon, 24 Jan 2005 13:51:43 EST 
>>Old-To: NYRENSSE-L@rootsweb.com 

>>X-Mailer: 9.0 for Windows sub 5036 
>>X-Scanned-By: CanIt (www . canit . ca) 

>>X-Scanned-By: MIMEDefang 2.38 
>>To: NYRENSSE-L@rootsweb.com 
>>Resent-From: NYRENSSE-L@rootsweb.com 

>>Reply-To: NYRENSSE-L@rootsweb.com 
>>X-Mailing-List: <NYRENSSE-L@rootsweb.com> archive/latest/3541 

>>X-Loop: NYRENSSE-L@rootsweb.com 
>>Resent-Sender: NYRENSSE-L-request@rootsweb.com 

>>Subject: [Rensselaer] Researchers - Rensselaer County 
>>X-CanItPRO-Stream: keefej@rpi.edu 

>>X-RPI-SA-Score: 0.3 () NO_REAL_NAME 
>> 

>>Laurie Thompson Consultants 
>>490 West End Avenue 
>>New York, NY 10024 

>> 
>>Laurie Thompson Consultants is a genealogical research company in New York 

>>City. We are looking for a local researcher that would be able to travel  
>>to 

>>Surrogate's Court once a week or once every two weeks to search for estate  
>>files. 

>> 
>>Please contact us by e-mail if you are interested or know someone who is 

>>interested. You may also contact us by phone at 212-724-1817. 
>> 
>>Sincerely, 

>>Stephen R. Arkin 
>> 

>> 
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>>==== NYRENSSE Mailing List ==== 
>>The NYRENSSE Mailing List Website 

>>http://www.connorsgenealogy.com/NYRensse/ 
>>A place to unsub, change your subscription, access the archives and links. 

> 
> Jeanne M. Keefe 

> Vice President, Visual Resources Association  
> <http://www.vraweb.org/>www.vraweb.org 

> Visual Resources Librarian 
> Architecture Library 

> Greene Building, Rm 306 
> Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute 
> 110 8th Street, Troy, NY 12180 

> Tel: 518-276-2727 
> Fax: 518-276-6753 

> E-mail: keefej@rpi.edu 
> 

> ==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
> Troy Irish Genealogy Society website http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 

>  
 

 
==== NY-TROY-IRISH-GENSOC Mailing List ==== 
Troy Irish Genealogy Society website  

http://www.rootsweb.com/~nytigs/ 


